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March 1, 2012

TRUMBULL COUNTY
Mr. David Hale
	

BROOKFIELD ACRES MHP PWS
Brookfield Acres MHP PWS

	
COMMUNITY PWS

31200 Northwestern Highway
	

PWS ID: #0H7800312
Farmington Hills, MI 48334

	
VJO ID: #5672716

SUBJECT: RESCINDING VIOLATION - MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR, 23

Dear Mr. Hale:

Your public water system was issued a Notice of Violation of Rule 374581-14 or 21 of the
Ohio Administrative Code on 1/27/2012 for the monitoring period of December 2011

The sample was collected on 12/13/2011, but the result was not reported until February 14,
2012. Your laboratory's recent information indicates this violation did not occur and,
therefore, is being rescinded. The public notice sent with the Notice of Violation referenced
above does not need to be issued at this time.

If you have any questions, please contact this office at 330-963-1242.

Sincerely,

Charlotte E. Hammar
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

CEH:dms

cc: Trumbull County Health Department

Northeast District Office	 330 1963 1200
2110 East Aurora Road
	

330 1487 0769 (fax)
Twrsburg, OH 44087-1924 	 www.epa,ohio.gov


